NOTICE TO TAXPAYERS OF PROPOSED ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATIONS

Notice is hereby given to the taxpayers of Jasper County Government, Jasper County Indiana, the proper and
legal officers of the Jasper County Council will meet on Tuesday August 15,2023 at 7:00 P.M., C.S.T. at 910 S
Sparling Avenue, Rensselaer, to consider the following additional appropriations in excess of the budget for

the current year of 2023.
COUNTY GENERAL

Commissioners/Worker’s Comp.
(1000.10299.00000.0068)

Medical/Psychiatric
(1000.30117.00000.0216)

Special Prosecutor
(1000.10264.00000.0201)

TOTAL COUNTY GENERAL FUND:

LIT ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND
System App Software/GIS TEAM
(1112.030191.00000.0752)

TOTAL LIT FUND:

HEALTH FUND

Capital Projects

(1159.40002.00000.0000)

TOTAL HEALTH FUND:

$150,000.00

$5,000.00

$21,270.00

$176,270.00

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

$96,000.00

$96,000.00

Taxpayers attending and signing on to this meeting shall have a right to be heard. The additional
appropriations as finally made will be referred to the Indiana Department of Local Government Finance
(DLGEF). The DLGF will make a written determination as to the sufficiency of funds to support the
appropriations made within fifteen (15) days of receipt of a certified copy of action taken. Donya G. Jordan,

Auditor of Jasper County
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